

## The Mayor and Commissioners Of the Town of Elkton

Resolution 14-2019

Parking Meter Holiday

**A RESOLUTION** of the Mayor and Commissioners designating November 28, 2019 - January 2, 2020 "Parking Meter Holiday" in Elkton.

**WHEREAS**, Chapter 10.12, § 10.12.050, (A) Temporary Suspension of Provisions, provides that the Mayor and Commissioners may temporarily suspend enforcement of parking meters by Resolution.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that in consideration of the downtown business district and the Board's support for local business, including the holiday season, parking meter enforcement shall be suspended from November 28, 2019 - January 2, 2020.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this resolution passed by the Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton on this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2019.

Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton

Mayor Robert J. Alt Commissioner Jean A. Broomell Commissioner Charles H. Givens, Sr. Commissioner Robert M. Massimiano Commissioner Earl M. Piner, Sr.